2022 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League
June 28, 2022 - Week 8 of 12

Pts Pts Total HiScr HiScr HiHcp HiHcp

biv. # Team Wins  Losses Won Lost Pins Game Series Game Series
£ | 1. #8-Dad's lllegitimate Children 5 2 25 24 18993 950 2550 1081 2943
£ | 2. #6-'Bout Dat Action 4 3 29 20 19028 895 2549 1049 2960
é 3. #4 - Where Are We? 4 3 29 20 18907 845 2391 985 2844
E 4. #7 - Ten Back 4 3 27 22 19069 912 2489 1045 2855
z 5. #1 - Superior Service 3 4 25 24 18777 853 2331 1010 2802
E 6. #3-We Done Yet? 2 5 21 28 19079 914 2397 1089 2922
E’ 7. #5 - Family Feud 2 5 20 29 18550 894 2400 1004 2734
= | 8. #2-Fulloflt 2 5 18.5 30.5 17915 683 1879 975 2737
1. #9 - Bangin' Ambers 6 1 32 17 18870 903 2395 1014 2812
.§ 2. #10 - AJ's Pro Shop 5 2 29 20 18857 864 2416 980 2872
.E 3. #16 - Fearsome 4 4 3 27 22 19261 955 2505 1078 2874
2 | 4. #15-10.F.B. 4 3 26 23 18587 919 2603 1042 2972
E" 5. #11 - Blackout City 4 3 21 28 18778 907 2392 1049 2828
$ | 6. #14 - Spare Shooters 3 4 23 26 18606 853 2508 1008 2973
'§ 7. #13 - Hooters 2 5 20.5 28.5 18264 869 2334 1038 2841
8. #12 - Been There All Night 2 5 19 30 18537 870 2384 1007 2768
1. #23 - Living on a Spare 5 2 29.5 19.5 18914 881 2451 1031 2901
£ | 2. #19 - Elbow Benders 5 2 29.5 19.5 18699 780 2245 985 2797
¢ | 3. #20 - Fondil Mobals 5 2 28 21 18799 950 2495 1043 2849
2 4. #22 - Salty Peckers 5 2 25 24 18586 820 2328 990 2862
é 5. #24 - Say Another Word 4 3 27 22 19046 901 2531 1013 2864
g | 6. #18-Park Center Lanes 2 5 22 27 18630 865 2332 1001 2776
QA | 7. #21 - Lady and the Tramps 2 5 20.5 28.5 18927 913 2528 1035 2894
8. #17 - Babb's 2 5 18 31 18622 917 2601 1009 2877
g | 1. #27 - Literally Throwing 5 2 30 19 19302 925 2618 1018 2897
:g 2. #28- Clique Lanes 5 2 29.5 19.5 18612 906 2446 1063 2917
é 3. #31-The Dudes 4 3 29 20 18679 936 2444 1056 2804
E 4. #32-NADS 4 3 28 21 18831 879 2493 1013 2895
% 5. #29 - Mob Ties 2 5 21 28 18446 770 2127 998 2811
S
é‘ 6. #25 - Pocket Shotz 2 5 18 31 17961 878 2243 1019 2788
8 | 7. #26-Legacy 2 5 17 32 17837 791 2148 944 2625
& | 8. #30-Balls Deep 2 5 17 32 17651 706 1897 971 2692

Congratulations to Payton Purnell (289, at Rockford), and Tracy Ward (279, at Clique)!

This week is the final week to make roster changes.
Please consider adding a 5th or 6th roster player (if you don't have one),
because the last three weeks of the season are roster players only.

Fill out the sheet in your envelope tonight, noting any roster changes you might want.

Results, schedules and standings: GRSummerLeague.com. Like us on Facebook: Facebook.com/TravelLeague.



2022 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League - June 28, 2022 - Week 8 of 12

High Game - Men

High Series - Men

High Hdcp Game - Men

High Hdcp Series - Men

300 Ryan Lomonaco 836 James Whitman 346 Zack Kasperlik 890 Zack Kasperlik
300 James Whitman 786 Phil DeHaan 327 Jay Bishop 875 James Whitman
300 Robert Smith 769 Jim DeBoer 326 Ryan Lomonaco 861 Ryan Oyama
299 Zack Kasperlik 761 David Ferrell 11 326 Robert Smith 839 Robert Smith
299 Jay Bishop 761 Robert Smith 323 Devon Chandler 824 Devon Chandler
299 Devantae Olson 761 Matt Jelsma

299 Phil DeHaan 756 Ryan Oyama

289 Alex Miller

289 Payton Purnell

288 Matt Jelsma

285 Mark Snyder

279  Randy Raczkowski

279 Doug Strayer

279 Jim DeBoer

High Game - Women

High Series - Women

High Hdcp Game - Women

High Hdcp Series - Women

279 Tracy Ward 693 Lauren Slagter 332 Tracy Ward 828 Tracy Ward
276 Bekki Myers 691 Jessica Purnell 314 Bekki Myers 815 Joyce Juarez
268 Britney Brandt 685 Brittany DeHaan 302 Britney Brandt 781 Britney Brandt
267 Brittany DeHaan 683 Emily Witt 294 Jessica Purnell 781 Bekki Myers
267 Lauren Slagter 679 Britney Brandt 293 Joyce Juarez 778 Jessica Purnell

265 Jessica Purnell

High Average - Men

High Average - Women

230.8 Jim DeBoer 205.4 Lauren Slagter
229.4 Matt Jelsma 203.5 Britney Brandt
228.4 Phil DeHaan 202.8 Brittany DeHaan
2254 James Whitman 201.6 Emily Witt
224.5 Doug Strayer 198.4 Allie Neal

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

955 Fearsome 4 2618 Literally Throwing 1089 We Done Yet? 2973 Spare Shooters
950 Fondil Mobals 2603 .0.F.B. 1081 Dad's Illegitimate Children 2972 1.0.F.B.
950 Jad's Illegitimate Children 2601 Babb's 1078 Fearsome 4 2960 'Bout Dat Action

Last Week's Results
1.O.F.B. 4, Hooters 3
Lady & the Tramps 4, Living on a Spare 3
Literally Throwing 6, Pocket Shotz 1
The Dudes 5, Mob Ties 2
Bangin' Ambers 4, Blackout City 3
Elbow Benders 4, Babb's 0
Ten Back 6, Family Feud 1
We Done Yet? 5, Superior Service 2
Salty Peckers 4, Say Another Word 3
Clique Lanes 6, Legacy 1
AJ's Pro Shop 5, Been There All Night 2
NADS 5, Balls Deep 2
'‘Bout Dat Action 6, Dad's Illegitimate 1
Full of It 4, Where Are We? 3
Fearsome 4 4, Spare Shooters 3
Fondil Mobals 5, Park Center Lanes 2

This week, at Clique Lanes:
Pocket Shotz vs. Clique Lanes
Living on a Spare vs. Salty Peckers
NADS vs. Mob Ties
Elbow Benders vs. Park Center Lanes
Dad's Illegitimate vs. Family Feud
Been There All Night vs. Hooters
Where Are We? vs. Superior Service
Fearsome 4 vs. Bangin' Ambers

This week, at Park Center Lanes:

We Done Yet? vs. Full of It

.O.F.B. vs. Spare Shooters

Balls Deep vs. The Dudes
Babb's vs. Say Another Word
Legacy vs. Literally Throwing
'Bout Dat Action vs. Ten Back
Blackout City vs. AJ's Pro Shop

Lady & the Tramps vs. Fondil Mobals

Next week, at Northfield Lanes:
Full of It vs. Family Feud
We Done Yet? vs. Dad's Illegitimate
Superior Service vs. 'Bout Dat Action
Where Are We? vs. Ten Back
Literally Throwing vs. NADS
Balls Deep vs. Pocket Shotz
The Dudes vs. Clique Lanes
Mob Ties vs. Legacy

Next week, at Clique Lanes:
AJ's Pro Shop vs. Hooters
Blackout City vs. Fearsome 4
Bangin' Ambers vs. Spare Shooters
Been There All Night vs. 1.0.F.B.
Salty Peckers vs. Babb's
Say Another Word vs. Elbow Benders
Park Center Lanes vs. Lady & the Tramps
Fondil Mobals vs. Living on a Spare
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Name

Stan Grochowalski

Gabe DeBoer

Sally Grochowalski

Jim DeBoer
Mike DeMario

Michael Raymond

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Josh Witte 156 186 475 2173
Stephanie Schlickma 113 135 401 1804
Joe Morris 149 196 508 2349
Jake Witte 182 212 554 2665
Rachel Shasteen 200 81 197 197
Bob Persky 166 163 470 1342
#3 - We Done Yet?
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Chris Ward 179 224 552 3600
Bob Salzman 191 246 703 4006
Tracy Ward 167 279 669 3755
Mark Snyder 183 285 650 2372
Ahamad Gray 179 267 652 1809
#4 - Where Are We?
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Cyndie Gillespie 186 222 629 3770
Joe Limpin 212 267 655 4215
Jason Cisler 216 221 617 2354
Mychall Pharms 188 224 601 3842
Lonnie Harley 176 241 671 1272
Zach Williams 199 213 586 586
#5 - Family Feud
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Cleo Newton 186 232 618 2295
Melanie Newton 184 245 579 2693
Jared Lovett 203 229 596 2854
Lauren Slagter 199 267 693 4315
Nick Slagter 218 214 555 555
Andy Baculi 213 248 675 1836
#6 - 'Bout Dat Action

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Melvin Stewart 210 257 704 4303
Cecil Jackson 205 256 641 4163
Keith Stewart 210 237 666 4035
Greg Frye 200 248 597 3863
Tony Moore 199 0

165
182
186
211
190
190

201
235
233
279
214
204

548
606
595
769
523
549

#1 - Superior Service
EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

Pins
2754
3244
3147
3462
1026
549

#2 - Full of It

Gms

15
15
15
15

Gms

21
21
21
12

Gms

21
21
12
21

Gms

12
15
15
21

Gms

21
21
21
21
0

Avg
153
180
174
230
171

190E

Avg
144
120
156
177

200E
149

Avg
171
190
178
197
201

Avg
179
200
196
182
212

199E

Avg
191
179
190
205

218E
204

Avg
204
198
192
183

199E

Hdcp
69

45
50
0
53
36

Name

Yvette Getty
Brittany DeHaan
Paul Holt

Phil DeHaan
Terri Holt

#7 - Ten Back
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
144 204 555 3252
200 267 685 4260
204 243 610 3552
230 299 786 4798
197 199 585 585

Gms

21
21
18
21
3

Avg
154
202
197
228

197E

#8 - Dad's Illegitimate Children

Name

Adam Sikkema
Nathan Zahm
Payton Purnell
Larry Brasic
Jessica Purnell
James Cary

Name

Amber Parcels
Amber Jelsma
Tim Greene
Matt Jelsma
Amber Borrello

Name

Dan VanTuinen
Duke Lidgard
Dan Schuelke
Randy Hudson
Merle Staup

Name

Kyle Wasko
Thomas Patton
Mark Bradford

Larry Christensen

Steve Boos

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

193
184
218
219
197
195

254
205
289
274
265

673
557
716
734
691

Pins
3921
3644
3877
3987
1299
0

#9 - Bangin' Ambers

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

173
193
199
229
203

223
233
267
288

572
579
678
761

3373

3654

4325

4818
0

#10 - AJ's Pro Shop
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

190
197
211
203
199

245
224
238
265

652
579
664
668

3858

3789

4308

4055
0

#11 - Blackout City

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

200
177
194
189
226

Andrew Christensen 214

277
236
242
237

255

735
609
634
661

681

Pins
3866
3316
3923
2636
0
1922

Gms

21
21
18
18
6
0

Gms

21
21
21
21
0

Gms

21
21
21
21
0

#12 - Been There All Night

Name

Dylan Roberts
Jerry Hart
Travis Hart
Devantae Olson
Rebekah Baker

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

192
179
193
228
200

265
226
221
299

681
566
595
704

Pins
4087
3662
3833
4291
0

Gms

21
21
21
21
0

Avg
186
173
215
221
216

195E

Avg
160
174
205
229

203E

Avg
183
180
205
193

199E

186
188
226E
213

Avg
194
174
182
204

200E

Hdcp
32

50
43
23
27
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Name

Ken Kruithof
Kathi Kruithof
Gary Pirok
Dave Kaliniak
Stacy McCarron
Paul Kailas

Name

Brian Gort

Kim Strayer
Doug Strayer
Andrew Wilber

Name

Dave Woellper
Mike Miller
Alex Miller
Robert Smith
Dennis Smith
Scott Sytsma

Name

Aaron Houze
Ed Lumb
Clancy Gibbs
James Whitman
Jen Whitman

Name

Betty MacDonald
Allie Neal

Bekki Myers
Britney Brandt
Amy Carroll
Barb Parker

Name

Bob Lomonaco
Terry Rose

Joe Bartosiewicz
Ryan Lomonaco
Vince Alighire

#13 - Hooters

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
158 196 486 3125
170 201 525 2396
195 249 652 2684
207 245 702 4043
185 225 603 1642
178 0

#14 - Spare Shooters

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
180 215 590 2913
180 222 546 3543
226 279 729 4715
232 256 717 4348

#15 - 1.O.F.B.

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
192 231 627 3730
192 254 671 3953
218 289 739 3835
218 300 761 3152
211 242 594 594
221 233 657 1190

#16 - Fearsome 4

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
181 219 561 3693
188 243 604 3848
208 258 685 4330
221 300 836 4735
189 0

#17 - Babb's

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
152 168 470 2134
200 242 672 3572
207 276 667 3527
211 268 679 3053
211 249 640 640
126 143 410 410

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
189 233 594 3697
188 225 551 2632
204 247 693 4151
202 300 717 4305
172 179 479 953

Gms

21
15
15
21

0

Gms

18
21
21
21

Gms

21
21
18
15

Gms

21
21
21
21

Gms

15
18
18
15
3
3

#18 - Park Center Lanes

Gms

21
15
21
21
6

Avg
148
159
178
192
182

178E

Avg
161
168
224
207

Avg
177
188
213
210

211E
198

Avg
175
183
206
225

189E

Avg
142
198
195
203

211E

126E

Avg
176
175
197
205
158

Hdcp
73

63
46
34
43
46

Name

Amy Fiedler
Ken Fiedler Sr.
Travis Fiedler
Brandon Fiedler
Ken Fiedler Jr.
Joyce Juarez

Name

Jay Bishop
Tony Feaganes
Aaron Paiz
Tory Balulis
Slade Shattuck

#19 - Elbow Benders

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
128 167 399 2220
189 265 648 3855
202 265 641 3511
177 197 534 2103
189 216 613 1140
112 187 497 1135

#20 - Fondil Mobals
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

211 299 655 4187
195 244 619 4015
204 257 669 4030
205 268 662 4248
168 0

Gms
18
21
18
12

6
9

Gms
21
21
21
21

0

#21 - Lady and the Tramps

Name

Cherylle Secl-Cross

Dale Brown

Randy Raczkowski

David Hubka
Kevin Knott

Name

Brittany Mayer
Liz Rike
Brandon Rike
Brian Jahn
Jenna Skripka
Tim Davis

Name

Jed Winters
Timmy Dickens
Terry Hamilton
Richard Gills
Julius Winters
Sidney Rhodes

Name

Kamyle Jackson
Kindra Williams
Christian Betts
David Ferrell I
Eddie White
Brianna Thomas

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

200 225 627 2816
190 255 689 4002
211 279 726 3930
217 267 686 4120
192 245 609 1749

#22 - Salty Peckers
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

115 146 417 417
201 199 552 2615
213 237 650 2878
202 249 644 4233
146 202 483 961
154 236 599 2952

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

201 219 598 3392
184 277 604 3830
199 234 646 4032
207 258 643 4160
132 0

183 203 569 569

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
201 243 676 2971
183 246 613 2901
193 248 685 4199
217 269 761 4007
214 242 657 1773
180 216 611 1644

Gms
15
21
18
21

9

#23 - Living on a Spare

Gms
18
21
21
21

0
3

#24 - Say Another Word

Gms
15
15
21
18

9
9

Avg
123
183
195
175
190
126

Avg
199
191
191
202

168E

Avg
187
190
218
196
194

Avg
188
182
192
198

132E

183E

Avg
198
193
199
222
197
182

Hdcp
96

42
31
49
36
93
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Name
Shawntrell Davis
David Crawford
Devon Lesure
Devon Chandler
Mack Smith Jr.

Name

Jermicah Betts
Jamieson Harrison
David Harrison
Mark Peacock

#25 - Pocket Shotz

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
200 211 535 2393
194 224 566 2712
200 245 561 3007
168 268 666 4198
223 227 629 1781

#26 - Legacy

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
200 218 557 3558
200 246 565 3481
169 195 493 2686
179 231 609 3336

Gms
15
15
18
21

Gms
21
21
18
18

#27 - Literally Throwing
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms

Name
Dustin Smith
Ryan Oyama
Noah Miller
Tyler Miller

Name

Emily Witt
Tyler Wiltse
Jalen Taylor
Zack Kasperlik
Jeff Feldman
David Witt

Name

Lee Banfield
Brian Baum
Jeremy Bissett
Allyson Bradford
Sam Brandt
Kathy Carpenter
Donna Cole
Robin DeMario
Jason Hankis
Eric Hendricks
Cindy Hilton
Todd Jablonski
Colleen Matthews
Reggie Moody
Carole Morgan
Vicky Pierson
Scott Stephens

205
204
199
199

268 726
276 756
251 692
257 681

4412
4161
4411
4371

#28 - Clique Lanes

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
213 258 683
200 181 491
207 247 710
196 299 749
197 247 629
173 177 504

Substitutes

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
157 213 542
198
178 173 436
200 132 352
212 199 495
176 180 468
132 186 459
183 210 570
200 226 637
232 242 668
167 177 473
179 206 484
200 141 365
215 236 623
204 189 481
177 169 468
215 218 627

Pins
3629
2217
3672
2346
3523
504

Pins
542

436
352
495
468
1291
570
637
1216
473
484
1028
623
481
468
627

21
21
21
21

Gms

(]
Z

WUJUJUJ\OUJUJG\UJUJ\OUJUJUJWOUJ|

Avg
159
180
167
199
197

Avg
169
165
149
185

208

Avg
201
147
204
195
195

173E

Avg
157E
198E
178E
200E
212E
176E
143
183E
200E
202
167E
179E
114
215E
204E
177E
215E

Hdcp
63

45
56
27
29

104
13
23
47
13

Name

Samario Maloy
Jamie Prawdzik
Floyd Haslett
Darnell Wroten
Marquis Lee

Name

Steph Fullerton
Matt Fullerton
Ricky Matthews
Ryan Mutchler

Name
Mike Lipzinski

Charlie Brown Sr.

Jorge Evans
Jeff Osbun
Shawn Simon Sr.

Name

Nate Souza
Aaron Bonk
Dan Curry
Skyler Fisk
Anthony Gregg
Shawn Alverson

#29 - Mob Ties

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

194
125
180
184
173

236
175
225
224
136

606
415
595
611
136

Pins
2751
2651
3669
3849
136

#30 - Balls Deep

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

123
128
173
200

170
204
215
170

429
492
536
447

Pins
1898
2949
3518
2150

#31 - The Dudes

211
197
196
212
215

164
173
198
215
214
204

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
258 692
227 636
256 622
234 633
197 539
#32 - NADS
EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
246 613
244 555
278 705
256 694
213 604

Pins
4176
3429
3519
3957
1036

Pins
3397
2966
4079
4464
604

Gms

15
21
21
21

Gms

15
21
21
18

Avg
183
126
174
183

173E

Avg
126
140
167
119

Avg
198
190
195
188
172

Avg
161
164
194
212

214E

204E

Hdcp
28

36
31
37
52



